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Mental Health and Substance Abuse Program for the Empire Plan, Excelsior Plan, Student Employee Health Plan RFP

Bargaining Unit or Other Group
CSEA

PEF

UupP

NYSCOPBA

PBA Troopers

PBA Supervisors

PIA

APSU

DC-37

C-82

UUP Lifeguards

MIC (2)

Office of Court Administration (OCA) (3)

NYS Other (4)

NYS Retirees (5)

PE (6)

PA Empire Plan (7)

PA Excelsior Plan (8)

Graduate Student Employee Union (GSEU) (9)

Graduate Student Employee Union (GSEU) Other (10)

TOTAL

(1) Represents Total Medicare Primary Lives included within the Total Covered Lives for each respective group.

Covered Lives by Bargaining Unit or Other Group

Coverage

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

Individual
Family
Total

January 2014

Enrollee

19,555
24,474
44,029

14,235
19,897
34,132

9,388
12,384
21,772

4,975
13,120
18,095

580
1,735
2,315

72
548
620

99
805
904

342
617
959

129
115
244

79
403
482

7
7

5,397
7,482
12,879

4,968
8,165
13,133

13,667
1,129
14,796

65,715
49,763
115,478

14,502
29,198
43,700

80,202
118,716
198,918

112
105
217

4,575
760
5,335

262
44
306

238,861
289,460
528,321

(2) Management Confidential Employees and other unrepresented NYS employees.
(3) Represents all Court System employees; excludes all Court System COBRA, YAO and other Post Employment Court System enrollees.

(4) Represents all NYS (including OCA) Dependent Survivor, Preferred List, Vestee, Extended Benefits, LTD enrollees, COBRA and YAO enrollees.
(5) Represents all NYS (including OCA) Retirees.
(6) Represents all Participating Employer enrollees (employees and all others).

(7) Represents all Participating Agency Empire Plan enrollees (employees and all others).
(8) Represents all Participating Agency Excelsior Plan enrollees (employees and all others).

Spouse

17,900
17,900

16,735
16,735

11,180
11,180

10,671
10,671

1,611
1,611

503
503

742
742

560
560

93
93

362
362

6,579
6,579

6,745
6,745

580
580

48,230
48,230

25,874
25,874

108,532
108,532

98
98

716
716

42
42

257,753
257,753

Dependent
Child

36,458
36,458

28,681
28,681

16,671
16,671

22,481
22,481

3,391
3,391

1,169
1,169

1,727
1,727

1,024
1,024

156
156

675
675

10,347
10,347

12,055
12,055

1,467
1,467

14,084
14,084

34,721
34,721

124,589
124,589

86
86

462
462

55
55

310,299
310,299

Total
Covered Lives

19,555
78,832
98,387

14,235
65,313
79,548

9,388
40,235
49,623

4,975
46,272
51,247

580
6,737
7,317

72
2,220
2,292

99
3,274
3,373

342
2,201
2,543

129
364
493

79
1,440
1,519

7
7

5,397
24,408
29,805

4,968
26,965
31,933

13,667
3,176
16,843

65,715
112,077
177,792

14,502
89,793
104,295

80,202
351,837
432,039

112
289
401

4,575
1,938
6,513

304
103
403

238,903
857,474
1,096,373

Medicare
Primary Lives(1)

36

41

21

17

15

12,024

116,091

12,459

106,116

155

246,983




(9) GSEU employees only.
(10) Represents GSEU COBRA and YAO enrollees.



