## New York State Department of Civil Service

## Mental Health and Substance Abuse Program for the Empire Plan, Excelsior Plan, Student Employee Health Plan RFP Covered Lives by Bargaining Unit or Other Group

## January 2014

Bargaining Unit or Other Group	Coverage	Enrollee	Spouse	Dependent Child	Total Covered Lives	Medicare Primary Lives(1)
CSEA	Individual Family	19,555 24,474	17,900	36,458	19,555 78,832	
NEE	Total	44,029	17,900	36,458	98,387	36
PEF	Individual Family Total	14,235 19,897 34,132	16,735 16,735	28,681 28,681	14,235 65,313 79,548	41
UUP	Individual Family Total	9,388 12,384 21,772	11,180 11,180	- 16,671 16,671	9,388 40,235 49,623	21
NYSCOPBA	Individual Family Total	4,975 13,120 18,095	10,671 10,671	22,481 22,481	4,975 46,272 51,247	8
PBA Troopers	Individual Family Total	580 1,735 2,315	1,611 1,611	3,391 3,391	580 6,737 7,317	-
PBA Supervisors	Individual Family Total	72 548 620	503 503	- 1,169 1,169	72 2,220 2,292	_
PIA	Individual Family Total	99 805 904	- 742 742	- 1,727 1,727	99 3,274 3,373	_
APSU	Individual Family Total	342 617 959	560 560	1,024 1,024	342 2,201 2,543	_
DC-37	Individual Family Total	129 115 244	93 93	156 156	129 364 493	_
C-82	Individual Family Total	79 403 482	362 362	- 675 675	79 1,440 1,519	_
UUP Lifeguards	Individual Family Total	7 - 7	- - -	- - -	7 - 7	_
M/C (2)	Individual Family Total	5,397 7,482 12,879	- 6,579 6,579	10,347 10,347	5,397 24,408 29,805	17
Office of Court Administration (OCA) (3)	Individual Family Total	4,968 8,165 13,133	6,745 6,745	12,055 12,055	4,968 26,965 31,933	15
NYS Other (4)	Individual Family Total	13,667 1,129 14,796	580 580	- 1,467 1,467	13,667 3,176 16,843	12,024
NYS Retirees (5)	Individual Family Total	65,715 49,763 115,478	48,230 48,230	14,084 14,084	65,715 112,077 177,792	116,091
PE (6)	Individual Family Total	14,502 29,198 43,700	25,874 25,874	34,721 34,721	14,502 89,793 104,295	12,459
PA Empire Plan (7)	Individual Family Total	80,202 118,716 198,918	108,532 108,532	- 124,589 124,589	80,202 351,837 432,039	106,116
PA Excelsior Plan (8)	Individual Family Total	112 105 217	- 98 98	- 86 86	112 289 401	155
Graduate Student Employee Union (GSEU) (9)	Individual Family Total	4,575 760 5,335	716 716	462 462	4,575 1,938 6,513	_
Graduate Student Employee Union (GSEU) Other (10)	Individual Family Total	262 44 306	42 42	55 55	304 103 403	_
TOTAL	Individual Family Total	238,861 289,460 528,321	257,753 257,753	310,299 310,299	238,903 857,474 1,096,373	246,983

<sup>(1)</sup> Represents Total Medicare Primary Lives included within the Total Covered Lives for each respective group.
(2) Management Confidential Employees and other unrepresented NYS employees.
(3) Represents all Court System employees; excludes all Court System COBRA, YAO and other Post Employment Court System enrollees.
(4) Represents all NYS (including OCA) Dependent Survivor, Preferred List, Vestee, Extended Benefits, LTD enrollees, COBRA and YAO enrollees.
(5) Represents all NYS (including OCA) Retirees.
(6) Represents all Participating Employer enrollees (employees and all others).
(7) Represents all Participating Agency Empire Plan enrollees (employees and all others).
(8) Represents all Participating Agency Excelsior Plan enrollees (employees and all others).

(9) GSEU employees only. (10) Represents GSEU COBRA and YAO enrollees.